

Page 1 of 14

Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 District(s): N1

Call Order: 106 **Project(s):** 0130342

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.	(2) EARLE COMF			
Alt Set	: / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Al	t Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
PERFOR PAYMEN	MANCE BOND AND IT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	422,000.00000	422,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
PROGRE	ESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	8.000	720.00000	5,760.00	500.00000	4,000.00		
PROGRE	SS SCHEDULE UPD	DATE U						
0005	153011M	1,510.000	0.01000	15.10	0.01000	15.10		
TRAINE	ES	HOUR						
0006	154003P	(1)	710,000.00000	710,000.00	1,118,991.13000	1,118,991.13		
MOBILIZ	ATION	LS						
0011	158030M	59.000	10.00000	590.00	175.00000	10,325.00		
INLET FI	LTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U						



Page 2 of 14

Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 District(s): N1

Call Order: 106 **Project(s):** 0130342

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat A	It Member:	
0013	159003M	29.000	200.00000	5,800.00	200.00000	5,800.00		
BREAKA	WAY BARRICADE	U						
0014	159006M	65.000	250.00000	16,250.00	0.01000	0.65		
DRUM		U						
0015	159009M	65.000	250.00000	16,250.00	40.00000	2,600.00		
TRAFFIC	CONE	U						
0016	159012M	1,644.000	0.01000	16.44	10.00000	16,440.00		
CONSTR	UCTION SIGNS	SF						
0017	159015M	1.000	900.00000	900.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00		
CONSTR SIGN, 4'	UCTION IDENTIFICAT X 8'	TION U						
0018	159027M	2.000	10.00000	20.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00		
ARROW	BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Page 3 of 14

Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 District(s): N1

Call Order: 106 **Project(s):** 0130342

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set	t / Alt Member Q	uantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0019	159030M	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00		
PORTAB SIGN	BLE VARIABLE MESSAC	GE U						
0020	159108M	1.000	250,000.00000	250,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00		
	C CONTROL TRUCK WI ED CRASH CUSHION	TH U						
0021	159138M	13.000	500.00000	6,500.00	150.00000	1,950.00		
HMA PA	TCH	Т						
0022	159262M	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00		
CONSTR SIGN, IIJ	RUCTION IDENTIFICATI A 8' X 5'	ON U						
0023	159300M	244,179.000	0.01000	2,441.79	0.22000	53,719.38		
TRAFFIC	STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	LF						



Page 4 of 14

Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 District(s): N1

Call Order: 106 **Project(s):** 0130342

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	: Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0024	159301M	12,666.000	0.01000	126.66	0.30000	3,799.80		
TRAFFIC	STRIPES, LATEX, 6	" LF						
0025	159314M	2,499.000	0.01000	24.99	1.55000	3,873.45		
TRAFFIC LATEX, 2	MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF						
0026	160004M	1.000	10,900.00000	10,900.00	10,900.00000	10,900.00		
FUEL PR	ICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0027	160007M	1.000	31,700.00000	31,700.00	31,700.00000	31,700.00		
ASPHAL	Γ PRICE ADJUSTME	NT DOLL						
0028	161003P	(1)	1.00000	1.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
FINAL CL	EANUP	LS						
0029	201003P	(1)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00		
CLEARIN	IG SITE	LS						



Page 5 of 14

Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 District(s): N1

Call Order: 106 **Project(s):** 0130342

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Units		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Roadway		Cat Alt	: Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0030	302051P	9.000	100.00000	900.00	65.00000	585.00		
	GRADED AGGREGAT DURSE, VARIABLE ESS	TE CY						
0031	401009P	32,849.000	10.00000	328,490.00	6.50000	213,518.50		
HMA MIL	LING, 3" OR LESS	SY						
0032	401017P	46,022.000	10.00000	460,220.00	4.00000	184,088.00		
MICRO-N	MILLING	SY						
0033	401021M	530.000	3.50000	1,855.00	50.00000	26,500.00		
HOT MIX REPAIR	ASPHALT PAVEMEN	NT SY						
0034	401024M	3,300.000	0.01000	33.00	2.50000	8,250.00		
_	GOF CRACKS IN HOT T SURFACE COURSE							



Page 6 of 14

Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 District(s): N1

Call Order: 106 **Project(s):** 0130342

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC. (2) E		` '	(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0035	401027M	40,604.000	7.50000	304,530.00	0.25000	10,151.00		
POLYME	RIZED JOINT ADHES	SIVE LF						
0036	401028M	15,164.000	0.01000	151.64	1.50000	22,746.00		
POLYME	R MODIFIED TACK C	COAT GAL						
0037	401030M	13,067.000	0.01000	130.67	0.01000	130.67		
TACK CO	DAT	GAL						
0038	401054M	3,797.000	200.00000	759,400.00	135.00000	512,595.00		
	(ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 E COURSE	Т						
0039	401108M	16.000	5,000.00000	80,000.00	2,000.00000	32,000.00		
CORE SA	AMPLES, HOT MIX T	U						



Page 7 of 14

Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 District(s): N1

Call Order: 106 **Project(s):** 0130342

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH S	(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		ASPHALT PANY		
Alt Set / Alt Membe	er Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	t Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0040 406010M	5,303.000	220.00000	1,166,660.00	230.00000	1,219,690.00		
ULTRA-HIGH PERFO OVERLAY	DRMANCE THIN T						
0041 421010M	459.000	142.50000	65,407.50	128.50000	58,981.50		
SLURRY SEAL AGGI	REGATE, TYPE T						
0042 421011M	13,751.000	14.33000	197,051.83	12.85000	176,700.35		
SLURRY SEAL EMUL	_SION GAL						
0043 452004M	795.000	365.00000	290,175.00	1,125.00000	894,375.00		
PARTIAL DEPTH CO REPAIR, HOT APPLII RESIN COMPOUND	-						
0044 453013M	4,235.000	365.00000	1,545,775.00	1,550.00000	6,564,250.00		
FULL DEPTH CONCE PAVEMENT REPAIR							



Page 8 of 14

Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 District(s): N1

Call Order: 106 **Project(s):** 0130342

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) SOUTH S	TATE, INC.	(2) EARLE COMF			
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N: 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	: Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0045	456006M	34,692.000	0.01000	346.92	4.75000	164,787.00		
	NG AND SEALING JOI ACKS IN CONCRETE ENT							
0046	602099M	25.000	1.00000	25.00	800.00000	20,000.00		
RESET E	EXISTING CASTING	U						
0047	602123M	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,550.00000	1,550.00		
	STRUCTED INLET, TY XISTING CASTING	PEB, U						
0048	602213M	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	650.00000	6,500.00		
CURB PI	ECE	U						
0049	607018P	340.000	75.00000	25,500.00	75.00000	25,500.00		
9" X 16" CURB	CONCRETE VERTICA	AL LF						



Page 9 of 14

Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 District(s): N1

Call Order: 106 **Project(s):** 0130342

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0050	610003M	81,393.000	0.75000	61,044.75	0.40000	32,557.20		
TRAFFIC	STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0051	610006M	4,222.000	1.50000	6,333.00	0.60000	2,533.20		
TRAFFIC	STRIPES, 6"	LF						
0052	610012M	489.000	28.40000	13,887.60	40.00000	19,560.00		
RPM, MO LENS	DNO-DIRECTIONAL, V	VHITE U						
0053	610017M	833.000	5.40000	4,498.20	4.50000	3,748.50		
TRAFFIC	MARKING LINES, 24	" LF						
0054	610018M	277.000	28.40000	7,866.80	40.00000	11,080.00		
RPM, MC	DNO-DIRECTIONAL, LENS	U						



Page 10 of 14

Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 District(s): N1

Call Order: 106 **Project(s):** 0130342

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt 130, Island Rd/Main St to Rt 130/I-295 Merge

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roady		Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0055	610024M	766.000	0.01000	7.66	10.00000	7,660.00		
REMOVA	AL OF RPM	U						
0056	610033M	37,016.000	0.50000	18,508.00	0.70000	25,911.20		
RUMBLE	STRIP	LF						
0057	610036M	36,464.000	2.25000	82,044.00	1.00000	36,464.00		
REMOVA	AL OF TRAFFIC STRIE	PES LF						
0058	610039M	833.000	20.00000	16,660.00	3.50000	2,915.50		
REMOVA	AL OF TRAFFIC MAR	KINGS SF						

Section Totals: \$7,040,297.55 \$11,772,542.13



Page 11 of 14

Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 District(s): N1

Call Order: 106 **Project(s):** 0130342

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt 130, Island Rd/Main St to Rt 130/I-295 Merge

	The Too, Island National 250 Merge								
Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Construction E		ngineering	gineering Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0007 155015M	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET U	P U								
0008 155033M	17.000	2,500.00000	42,500.00	4,500.00000	76,500.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	МО								

Section Totals: \$67,500.00 \$101,500.00



Section Totals:

Tabulation of Bids

Page 12 of 14

Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 District(s): N1

Call Order: 106 **Project(s):** 0130342

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt 130, Island Rd/Main St to Rt 130/I-295 Merge

Contract Becompain							
Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	(Non-Participat	ing (Roadway	Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0002 152015P	1.000	100.00000	100.00	1.00000	1.00		
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSU	RANCE DOLL						

\$100.00

\$1.00



Page 13 of 14

Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 District(s): N1

Call Order: 106 **Project(s):** 0130342

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt 130, Island Rd/Main St to Rt 130/I-295 Merge

Contract Description. The root, island Narman of to the 100/1-250 morgo							
Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control		Cat Alt	: Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0009 158009M	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	7.50000	750.00		
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF						
0010 158015M	10.000	25.00000	250.00	20.00000	200.00		
HAYBALE	U						
0012 158072M	1.000	250.00000	250.00	750.00000	750.00		
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPIL TYPE 1	L KIT, U						
.			#4 500 00		44 700 00		

Section Totals: \$1,500.00 \$1,700.00



Page 14 of 14

Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 District(s): N1

Call Order: 106 **Project(s):** 0130342

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	General Landscape		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0059 805005M	159.000	98.00000	15,582.00	30.00000	4,770.00		
STABILIZED TURF	SY						
Section Totals:			\$15,582.00		\$4,770.00		
Contract Totals			\$7,124,979.55		\$11,880,513.13		
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$7,124,979.55		\$11,880,513.13		

⁽⁾ indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking Page:

Call Order: 106 Contract ID: 25106 Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: June 03, 2025 10:00 AM District(s): N1

Contract Time: 10/26/26 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Rt 130, Island Rd/Main St to Rt 130/I-295 Merge Project(s): 0130342

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTH STATE, INC.	\$7,124,979.55	100.00%
2	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	\$11,880,513.13	166.74%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.